Ray Gerkin Boys Invitational

Team Overall Results

non-Scoring Teams

Place Name
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Jennings County High School
Roncalli High School

Borden High School

Seymour High School

Bedford North Lawrence High School
South Central High School
Madison Consolidated High School
Brownstown Central High School
Greenwood Christian Academy
Columbus East High School

White River Valley High School
Scottsburg High School

Average Time Score

00:17:09.22
00:17:59.31
00:18:05.80
00:17:58.28
00:18:35.47
00:18:21.98
00:19:13.42
00:19:19.40
00:19:35.24
00:19:36.97
00:20:53.71
00:22:11.21
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30
82
93
94
134
138
194
209
244
245
302
348

Name Average Time Finishers

New Albany High School 00:20:51.93 4

Indianapolis Shortridge High Sch 00:22:38.78 4
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Team Results

Place Team Name

Ray Gerkin Boys Invitational

Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Jennings County High School 00:17:09.22 17 30
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 3 183  Eli Wahiman 00:16:50.67 3
2 4 168 Lane Elsner 00:17:00.51 4
3 5 169 Aidan Emstes 00:17:05.35 5
4 8 167 Brenden Baker 00:17:16.58 7
5 12 180 Logan Mcintosh 00:17:32.99 11
6 15 177  Noah McFall 00:17:49.44 (14)
7 26 172  Elijah Hatton 00:18:31.75 (25)
2 Roncalli High School 00:17:59.31 24 82
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
13 213  Jack Davis 00:17:33.92 12
2 14 215 Ronan Euzen 00:17:36.63 13
3 17 235  David Warner 00:17:54.87 16
4 21 216  Nathan Hollcraft 00:18:25.15 20
5 22 230 Jack Rittenhouse 00:18:26.00 21
6 34 227  David Love 00:18:52.31 (33)
7 42 217  Liam Huff 00:19:20.00 (40)
3 Borden High School 00:18:05.80 10 93
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
10 126  Sterling Mikel 00:17:25.66 9
2 11 124  Nolan Flispart 00:17:28.35 10
3 24 121 Lody Cheatham 00:18:28.64 23
4 25 127  Kasym Nash 00:18:31.01 24
5 28 130  Briar Weatherford 00:18:35.34 27
6 74 122 Shawn Condon 00:20:10.23 (64)
7 89 123  Ethan Eurton 00:20:52.23 (69)
4  Seymour High School 00:17:58.28 14 94
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 2 244  Jude Bane 00:16:36.94
2 6 251 Michael Proffer 00:17:07.45 6
3 20 257 Ty Tormoehlen 00:18:10.01 19
4 23 255  Sam Rockey 00:18:26.04 22
5 50 252  Wes Proffer 00:19:30.95 45
6 65 250  Carter Murphy 00:19:54.90 (56)
7 68 253  Will Proffer 00:19:57.62 (58)
5 Bedford North Lawrence High School 00:18:35.47 16 134
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
16 101  Jonah Bailey 00:17:53.54 15
2 19 102  Cole Baker 00:18:09.14 18
3 31 118 Colton Sons 00:18:46.47 30
4 33 109 Cameron Haste 00:18:50.94 32
5 41 119  Zane Thompson 00:19:17.27 39
6 70 113  Max Klein 00:19:57.90 (60)
7 72 117  Jacob Simmerman 00:20:02.34 (62)
6  South Central High School 00:18:21.98 7 138
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 1 259 Maddox Baker 00:16:19.37 1
2 18 263  Preston Liebert 00:18:01.89 17
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Ray Gerkin Boys Invitational

3 27 266  Jack Schmelz 00:18:33.74 26

4 32 262  Cody Liebert 00:18:46.90 31

5 73 265 Dow O'Neal 00:20:08.01 63

6 110 264  Wyatt Miller 00:21:52.26 (74)

113 260  Jon Carter 00:22:00.89 (75)

7 Madison Consolidated High School 00:19:13.42 12 194
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

37 188 Logan Ferris 00:19:00.76 35

2 39 187  Xavier Cosby 00:19:05.74 37

3 40 195  Neel Mistry 00:19:08.76 38

4 43 185 Lane Brawner 00:19:23.21 41

5 46 192  Trapper Johnson 00:19:28.64 43

6 49 198 Leighton Wielgoszinski 00:19:30.78 (44)

7 69 190  Travis Hoffman 00:19:57.75 (59)

8 Brownstown Central High School 00:19:19.40 10 209
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

35 133 Garrett Driver 00:18:56.43 34

2 38 136  Chance Ratliff 00:19:03.19 36

3 44 132  Cameron Day 00:19:23.30 42

4 51 137  Shane Ratliff 00:19:31.50 46

5 59 135 Waylon Lutes 00:19:42.58 51

6 62 140  Dylan Wischmeier 00:19:50.22 (53)

7 63 139  Traven Wellman 00:19:51.43 (54)

9 Greenwood Christian Academy 00:19:35.24 10 244
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 154  Owen Harder 00:17:25.03 8

2 54 159  Carter Pierce 00:19:38.67 a7

3 64 160 Beck Rich 00:19:51.85 55

4 83 153  Nathan Cottongim 00:20:27.63 66

5 87 162  Tyler Spiegel 00:20:33.00 68

6 93 157  Lucas Miller 00:21:00.28 (70)

7 96 155  Logan Konecky 00:21:05.13 (71)

10 Columbus East High School 00:19:36.97 11 245
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

30 142  Jackson Brookes 00:18:41.23 29

2 57 148  Cayden Lynott 00:19:39.98 49

3 58 141  Ervin Briseno 00:19:42.48 50

4 61 143  Braeden Collins 00:19:49.34 52

5 76 145  Parker Hammack 00:20:11.82 65

6 85 149  Derek Patchett 00:20:32.43 (67)

7 132 147  Anthony Lloyd 00:23:47.29 (79)

11 White River Valley High School 00:20:53.71 5 302
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 29 269 Max Hostetter 00:18:40.20 28

2 55 267  Jake Antibus 00:19:39.75 48

3 101 271  James Moore 00:21:21.10 72

4 114 268  Brandt Driscol 00:22:07.45 76

5 122 272 Parker Stone 00:22:40.05 78

12 Scottsburg High School 00:22:11.21 5 348
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 66 236  Deegan Cornelius 00:19:55.17 57

2 71 240  Jadon Muncy 00:19:59.26 61
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Ray Gerkin Boys Invitational

102 241  Skyler Neace 00:21:29.19 73
119 238  Rylan Lytle 00:22:28.64 77
143 237 Conner Everhart 00:27:03.81 80
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Ray Gerkin Boys Invitational

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name
1 259  Maddox Baker
2 2 244  Jude Bane
3 3 183 Eli Wahiman
4 4 168 Lane Elsner
5 5 169  Aidan Emstes
6 6 251 Michael Proffer
7 0 202 Ben Jacobs
8 7 167 Brenden Baker
9 8 154  Owen Harder
10 9 126  Sterling Mikel
11 10 124 Nolan Flispart
12 11 180 Logan Mcintosh
13 12 213 Jack Davis
14 13 215 Ronan Euzen
15 (14) 177  Noah McFall
16 15 101 Jonah Bailey
17 16 235 David Warner
18 17 263  Preston Liebert
19 18 102 Cole Baker
20 19 257 Ty Tormoehlen
21 20 216 Nathan Hollcraft
22 21 230 Jack Rittenhouse
23 22 255 Sam Rockey
24 23 121 Lody Cheatham
25 24 127 Kasym Nash
26 (25) 172  Elijah Hatton
27 26 266 Jack Schmelz
28 27 130 Briar Weatherford
29 28 269 Max Hostetter
30 29 142 Jackson Brookes
31 30 118 Colton Sons
32 31 262 Cody Liebert
33 32 109 Cameron Haste
34 (33) 227 David Love
35 34 133  Garrett Driver
36 0 176 Brock Maschino
37 35 188 Logan Ferris
38 36 136 Chance Ratliff
39 37 187  Xavier Cosby
40 38 195 Neel Mistry
41 39 119 Zane Thompson
42 (40) 217  Liam Huff
43 41 185 Lane Brawner
44 42 132 Cameron Day
45 0 234 John Wagner
46 43 192  Trapper Johnson
a7 0 175 Levi Marsh
48 0 233  Sam Vaught
49 (44) 198  Leighton Wielgoszinski
50 45 252  Wes Proffer
51 46 137 Shane Ratliff

South Central High School

Seymour High School

Jennings County High School
Jennings County High School
Jennings County High School
Seymour High School

New Albany High School

Jennings County High School
Greenwood Christian Academy
Borden High School

Borden High School

Jennings County High School
Roncalli High School

Roncalli High School

Jennings County High School

Bedford North Lawrence High School
Roncalli High School

South Central High School

Bedford North Lawrence High School
Seymour High School

Roncalli High School

Roncalli High School

Seymour High School

Borden High School

Borden High School

Jennings County High School

South Central High School

Borden High School

White River Valley High School
Columbus East High School

Bedford North Lawrence High School
South Central High School

Bedford North Lawrence High School
Roncalli High School

Brownstown Central High School
Jennings County High School

Madison Consolidated High School
Brownstown Central High School
Madison Consolidated High School
Madison Consolidated High School
Bedford North Lawrence High School
Roncalli High School

Madison Consolidated High School
Brownstown Central High School
Roncalli High School

Madison Consolidated High School
Jennings County High School

Roncalli High School

Madison Consolidated High School
Seymour High School

Class Chip Time Team
SR 00:16:19.37
JR 00:16:36.94
JR 00:16:50.67
SR 00:17:00.51
SR 00:17:05.35
SR 00:17:07.45
JR 00:17:08.17
SR 00:17:16.58
SR 00:17:25.03
SR 00:17:25.66
SR 00:17:28.35
SR 00:17:32.99
Sle} 00:17:33.92
SR 00:17:36.63
JR 00:17:49.44
FR 00:17:53.54
JR 00:17:54.87
SR 00:18:01.89
JR 00:18:09.14
FR 00:18:10.01
Sle} 00:18:25.15
SR 00:18:26.00
Sle} 00:18:26.04
SR 00:18:28.64
Sle} 00:18:31.01
e} 00:18:31.75
JR 00:18:33.74
JR 00:18:35.34
SO 00:18:40.20
FR 00:18:41.23
SR 00:18:46.47
SR 00:18:46.90
SR 00:18:50.94
SR 00:18:52.31
Sle} 00:18:56.43
FR 00:18:57.25
Sle} 00:19:00.76
FR 00:19:03.19
SR 00:19:05.74
SR 00:19:08.76
JR 00:19:17.27
Sle} 00:19:20.00
SR 00:19:23.21
SR 00:19:23.30
FR 00:19:26.51
JR 00:19:28.64
JR 00:19:29.11
FR 00:19:30.49
SR 00:19:30.78
FR 00:19:30.95
FR 00:19:31.50
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Brownstown Central High School
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52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105

47
48

49
50
51

52
(53)
(54)

72
73

231
223
159
267
165
148
141
135
219
143
140
139
160
250
236
232
253
190
113
240
117
265
122
116
145
173
194
212
178
120
164
153
247
149
134
162
205
123
221
170
184
157
129
228
155
182
105
156
158
271
241
181
110
220

Ray Gerkin Boys Invitational

Harry Schoettle
Bryce Lamarca
Carter Pierce
Jake Antibus
Daniel Ramirez
Cayden Lynott
Ervin Briseno
Waylon Lutes
Matthew Hurrle
Braeden Collins
Dylan Wischmeier
Traven Wellman
Beck Rich

Carter Murphy
Deegan Cornelius
Jackson Steuer
Will Proffer

Travis Hoffman
Max Klein

Jadon Muncy
Jacob Simmerman
Dow O'Neal
Shawn Condon
Alex Nicholson
Parker Hammack
John Jones

John Michael Crouch
Patrick Cadwallader
Bryce Mcintosh
Chase Turner
Xavier Ntamere
Nathan Cottongim
Lucas Jablonski
Derek Patchett
Bradley Edwards
Tyler Spiegel
Zakke Youell
Ethan Eurton
Oliver Johnson
Lain Emstes
Henry Ashley
Lucas Miller

JT Ray

Lucas Mathies
Logan Konecky
Evan Sochaki

Will Decker

Seth Mcnichols
Caleb Parson
James Moore
Skyler Neace
Bryce Regan
Brax Huber
Anthony lanni

JR
SR
SO
FR
JR
JR
SO
JR
SR
JR
JR
SO
SO
JR
JR
SO
FR
FR
JR
SO
SR
SO
SR
FR
SO
JR
SO
SO
JR
JR
JR
FR
SO
SO
JR
FR
SO
SR
JR
SO
FR
JR
SO
SO
SO
JR
SR
SO
SR
JR
SO
SR
JR
FR

00:19:32.66
00:19:32.70
00:19:38.67
00:19:39.75
00:19:39.93
00:19:39.98
00:19:42.48
00:19:42.58
00:19:44.55
00:19:49.34
00:19:50.22
00:19:51.43
00:19:51.85
00:19:54.90
00:19:55.17
00:19:56.21
00:19:57.62
00:19:57.75
00:19:57.90
00:19:59.26
00:20:02.34
00:20:08.01
00:20:10.23
00:20:11.37
00:20:11.82
00:20:12.69
00:20:13.95
00:20:15.41
00:20:15.82
00:20:19.87
00:20:23.93
00:20:27.63
00:20:29.84
00:20:32.43
00:20:32.57
00:20:33.00
00:20:33.87
00:20:52.23
00:20:53.08
00:20:55.13
00:20:58.12
00:21:00.28
00:21:00.95
00:21:04.24
00:21:05.13
00:21:07.01
00:21:07.25
00:21:09.66
00:21:16.78
00:21:21.10
00:21:29.19
00:21:33.64
00:21:34.35
00:21:35.49
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Roncalli High School

Roncalli High School

Greenwood Christian Academy
White River Valley High School
Indianapolis Shortridge High Sch
Columbus East High School
Columbus East High School
Brownstown Central High School
Roncalli High School

Columbus East High School
Brownstown Central High School
Brownstown Central High School
Greenwood Christian Academy
Seymour High School

Scottsburg High School

Roncalli High School

Seymour High School

Madison Consolidated High School
Bedford North Lawrence High School
Scottsburg High School

Bedford North Lawrence High School
South Central High School

Borden High School

Bedford North Lawrence High School
Columbus East High School
Jennings County High School
Madison Consolidated High School
Roncalli High School

Jennings County High School
Bedford North Lawrence High School
Indianapolis Shortridge High Sch
Greenwood Christian Academy
Seymour High School

Columbus East High School
Brownstown Central High School
Greenwood Christian Academy
New Albany High School

Borden High School

Roncalli High School

Jennings County High School
Madison Consolidated High School
Greenwood Christian Academy
Borden High School

Roncalli High School

Greenwood Christian Academy
Jennings County High School
Bedford North Lawrence High School
Greenwood Christian Academy
Greenwood Christian Academy
White River Valley High School
Scottsburg High School

Jennings County High School
Bedford North Lawrence High School
Roncalli High School
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106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149

o O o

74

(75)
76

O O O O O O o o

o

(79)

oo oooooooo

O O O o o o

243
174
115
211
264
246
161
260
268
218
125
248
199
238
254
256
272
107
196
131
226
138
171
203
186
207
147
112
128
163
146
245
150
152
214
166
193
237
229
209
103
114
144
179

Ray Gerkin Boys Invitational

Rolando Baltazar
Ben Juraskovich
Logan Langley
Joe Buckel
Wyatt Miller
Tristan Dowell
Ethan Spiegel
Jon Carter
Brandt Driscol
Brent Hurrle
Isaac Lewis

JJ Meyers

Jake Brown
Rylan Lytle
Gavin Pryor
Devan Snow
Parker Stone
Hayden Grissom
Liam Murphy

EJ Autry

Eli Littrell

Evan Sibrel
Preston Harriman
Bryan Ramirez
Colton Copeland
Chris Azar
Anthony Lloyd
Lazarus Kageman
Kylan Nash
Hakeem Caldwell
Nolan Hughes
Landon Bowman
Jayden Peek
Zeke Weatherford
Colin Denzer
Israel Riestra
Layne Laufer
Conner Everhart
Gavin Poteet
Colin Beer
Ashton Borodach Mullis
Vincent Knight
Jackson Eaken
Davin Mcintosh

JR
FR
FR
FR
SO
FR
JR
SR
JR
SR
SO
FR
SO
SO
SO
SO
SR
FR
SO
SO
JR
JR
FR
FR
SO
SR
JR
FR
FR
JR
SO
SO
SR
FR
SO
JR
FR
FR
SO
JR
FR
FR
SR
SR

00:21:35.65
00:21:40.78
00:21:41.15
00:21:46.57
00:21:52.26
00:21:54.76
00:21:58.41
00:22:00.89
00:22:07.45
00:22:11.72
00:22:12.50
00:22:17.02
00:22:25.07
00:22:28.64
00:22:37.71
00:22:39.23
00:22:40.05
00:22:46.50
00:22:46.86
00:22:54.75
00:22:56.34
00:23:06.51
00:23:19.06
00:23:20.60
00:23:21.99
00:23:34.06
00:23:47.29
00:24:11.47
00:24:13.64
00:24:21.89
00:24:39.40
00:24:51.70
00:24:52.39
00:25:06.36
00:26:08.32
00:26:09.38
00:26:26.87
00:27:03.81
00:28:17.39
00:28:22.57
00:29:52.95
00:30:10.90
00:30:29.86
00:30:32.60
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Seymour High School

Jennings County High School
Bedford North Lawrence High School
Roncalli High School

South Central High School

Seymour High School

Greenwood Christian Academy
South Central High School

White River Valley High School
Roncalli High School

Borden High School

Seymour High School

New Albany High School

Scottsburg High School

Seymour High School

Seymour High School

White River Valley High School
Bedford North Lawrence High School
Madison Consolidated High School
Brownstown Central High School
Roncalli High School

Brownstown Central High School
Jennings County High School

New Albany High School

Madison Consolidated High School
Roncalli High School

Columbus East High School

Bedford North Lawrence High School
Borden High School

Indianapolis Shortridge High Sch
Columbus East High School
Seymour High School

Columbus East High School
Columbus East High School

Roncalli High School

Indianapolis Shortridge High Sch
Madison Consolidated High School
Scottsburg High School

Roncalli High School

Roncalli High School

Bedford North Lawrence High School
Bedford North Lawrence High School
Columbus East High School
Jennings County High School
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